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Partnering Jurisdiction Contact Address Phone Email+A:E

City of Bartlett Fire Department Johnny Johnson, Deputy Fire Marshal 2939 Alturia Rd, Bartlett 901‐385‐5535 jjohnson@cityofbartlett.org
City of Brentwood Fire Department  Jeff Pender, Fire Marshal 5211 Maryland Way, Brentwood 615‐554‐1731 jeff.pender@brentwoodtn.gov

Chattanooga Fire Department Bo Matlock, Fire Marshal 910 Wisdom St, Chattanooga 423‐643‐5648 wmatlock@chattanooga.gov
Clarksville Fire Department Ricky Cumberland, Fire Marshal 802 Main St, Clarksville 931‐645‐7462 Jobe.moore@cityofclarksville.com

Cleveland City Fire Department  Craig Foote 555 South Ocoee 423‐716‐1768 cfoote@clevelandtn.gov
Collierville Fire Department Paul Witt, Fire Marshal 500 Poplar View Pkwy, Collierville 901‐457‐2400 pwitt@colliervilletn.gov
East Ridge Fire Department Mike Flynn, Fire Marshal 4214 Ringgold Rd, East Ridge 423‐595‐4338 mflynnjr@eastridgetn.gov

City of Gallatin Codes Department Chuck Stuart, Director 132 West Main St, Gallatin 615‐451‐5968 chuck.stuart@gallatintn.gov
Germantown Fire Department Jody Dwyer, Fire Marshal 7766 Farmington Blvd, Germantown 901‐751‐7600 jdwyer@germantown‐tn.gov

Johnson City Fire Bureau Lori Ratliff, Fire Inspector 505 East Main St, Johnson City 423‐434‐6184 lratliff@johnsoncitytn.org
Knox County Fire Prevention Bureau Kathy Saunders, Fire Marshal 400 Main St, Knoxville 865‐215‐4660 kathy.saunders@knoxcounty.org

Knoxville Fire Department* Danny Beeler, Fire Marshal 900 E Hill Ave, Suite 430, Knoxville 865‐215‐2283 spartin@knoxvilletn.gov
Lebanon Fire Department Ed Felts 520 Coles Ferry Pike, Lebanin 37087 615‐443‐2903 edward.felts@lebanontn.org
Memphis Fire Department Joe Payne, Fire Marshal 65 South Front St, Memphis 901‐636‐5402 joe.payne@memphistn.gov

Metro Nashville Fire Department Al Thomas, Fire Marshal 63 Hermitage Ave, Nashville 615‐416‐5021 al.thomas@nashville.gov
Millington Fire Department Ted Dent, Fire Marshal 4836 Navy Rd Suite 1, Millington 901‐873‐5800 t.dent@millingtontn.gov

Murfreesboro Fire Department Carl Peas, Fire Marshal 220 Northwest Broad St, Murfreesboro 615‐893‐1422 cpeas@murfreesborotn.gov
Vonore Fire Department Danny Amschler 608 Curch Street Vonore 37885 423‐519‐6682 vonorefiredept@tds.net

*INSPECTS PRIVATE SCHOOLS ONLY


